No.253 P.3 -

Docket No.: 148228-1

1 (127) 00 0 1)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp,5/31/2002) PC8A/REV03	PATENT	S ONL	. Y	Patent an	nd Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼		▼	▼
To the Director of the United States Patent	and Trademark Offic	e: Please rec	ord the attached o	riginal documents or c	opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies); Thomas Ebeling Monica Martinez Marugan Srinivas Siripurapu		Name: <u>G</u> e	eneral Electric C	ceiving party(les):	
		Address:	1 River Road		·
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	☐ Yes 🖾 No		<u></u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🖾 Assignment 🛄 Mer	ger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	ange of Name	City; Scher	aectady ;	State/Prov.: <u>NY</u>	
Other		Country: <u>L</u>	J SA	ZIP: <u>12345</u>	
Execution Date: <u>9/29/2004; 2/7/2005; 9/29/20</u>	04	Additional nar	me(s) & address(es)	□ Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		-		
If this document is being filed together with	•	the execution	on date of the and	nlication is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	a nan approximan		Patent No.(s)		<u> </u>
10/957,799 10/4/2004	1		, ,		
	Additional numbers	 □ Y e	s 🔀 No		2 1096779
5 Name and address of party to whom some			3 23 110		<u>-</u>
Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed:	pondence	6. Total nur	mber of application	ons and patents invo	olved: 1
Name: Frederick A. Spaeth		7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 40,00	
Registration No. 33,793		Encl	osed - Any exces	es or insufficiency sh	rould be
Address: Cantor Colburn LLP		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 			0
55 Griffin Road South		⊠ Auth	orized to be char	rged to deposit acco	<u>un</u> t
		8. Deposit a	account number:		
City; Bloomfield State/Pr	ov.: <u>CT</u>	07-0862			
Country: USA ZIP: 06	002	(Attach d	luplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposi	t account)
Statement and signature.	DO NOT (<u>ISE THIS SPAC</u>	E		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	foregoing informa	ition is true a	nd correct and a	ny attached copy is	a true copy
Frederick A. Spaeth	<i>?</i>	mel 61	mos	March 15, 200	5
Name of Person Signing		Signature		10 Date	
Mall doc	er of pages including co	rasulitad cover ches	d Information to:	PATENT	111
700162281 Dire	Mail Stop Assignment ector of the United States I P.O. Box 1450. Alexan	Recordation Sorving attention and Tradem Indian VA 22313-1	665 1987 1987 1987 1987 1987 1987 1987 1987	903 FRAME: (0841

1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Thomas Ebeling of 201 Brookview Drive, Evansville, Indiana 47711; Monica Martinez Marugán of Schaepmanlaan 70, 4623XZ Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands and Srinivas Siripurapu of 5615 Calle Las Palmas, Evanaville, Indiana 47712 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in FLAME RETARDANT THERMOPLASTIC POLYCARBONATE COMPOSITIONS, USE AND METHOD THEREOF invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Signed at town of Mount Verna, State of Indiana, this 29 day of Septenber, 2004.

Inventor:

Signature

NAVEEN AGARWAL

·37,

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Date: 29 10 1 2004

√Signaturė

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT

REEL: 015903 FRAME: 0843

4AD 4E 200E	4 * 4CDM	CONTOD	COLDHON LLD	060 206 0445
HR.IJ.ZUUJ	4.40011	CHITTOR	COLDURIN LLF	860-286-0115
		CLOWILLE		

;8124814NO.253 P.7: 4/ 7

GE Docket No. 1	148228-1	3	
Signed at towr	n of, State of _	, this day of	, 2004.
4		Inventor:	
.*)		Monica Martinez Marugán	_
Witnessed by:		Date:	
,	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	 .	
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature .		
· -	Printed Name of Witness	_	

Signed at town of Mt. Vling, State of Indiana, this 29 day of Slot, 2004.

Inventor:

Srinivas Sizipurapu

Witnessed by: Connie of Sufet

Date: Sept. 29, 2004

Signature

CONNIEL SEIFERT

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: Naven Ac

Signature

Date: Sept 29-2004

NAVEEN AGARNAL

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT

REEL: 015903 FRAME: 0845

1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Thomas Ebeling of 201 Brookview Drive, Evansville, Indiana 47711; Monica Martinez Marugán of Schaepmanlaan 70, 4623XZ Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands and Srinivas Siripurapu of 5615 Calle Las Palmas, Evansville, Indiana 47712 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in FLAME RETARDANT THERMOPLASTIC POLYCARBONATE COMPOSITIONS, USE AND METHOD THEREOF invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: _____

Date: _____

Witnessed by:

Signature

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Signature

Printed Name of Witness

MAR.15.2005 4:47PM CANTOR COLBURN LLP 860-286-0115

PATENT REEL: 015903 FRAME: 0847

NO.253 P.10

3

Signed at town of French of State of VETWINGLANDS, this 7 day of French, 2005.

Inventor

ZOOM

Monica Martinez Marugán

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date: Tebruary of 2005

Date: <u>07.02.05</u>

Frank Huijs

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Lydie Belot

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT

REEL: 015903 FRAME: 0848

GE Docket No. 1	48228-1	4		
Signed at town	ı of	_, State of	, this day of	, 2004
			Inventor:	
			Srinivas Siripurapu	
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	_
	Printed Name of			
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	_
	Drintad Nome of			

NO.253

CANTOR COLBURN LLP

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

55 Griffin Road South Bloomfield, CT 06002

Tel: (860) 286-2929 Fax: (860) 286-0115

DATE:	FACSIMILE TRANSMI March 15, 2005	TTAL SHEET
TO;	USPTO	
COMPANY		
FAX NO.:	(703) 306-5995	TEL. NO.:
FROM:	Frederick A. Spaeth	···
OUR REF.:	148228-1	YOUR REF.:
	MBER OF PAGES SENT G THIS COVER SHEET): 1	

If there are any problems with this transmission, please call Janice Young-Astwood at (860) 286-2929, Ext. 1131.

IMPORTANT: This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that reading, disseminating, distributing or copying this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone, and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

Docket No.: 148228-1 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY P08A/REV03 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(jes); 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Thomas Ebeling Monica Martinez Marugan Name: General Electric Corporation Srinivas Siripurapu Address: 1 River Road Additional names(s) of conveying party(iss) ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance; ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Schenectady ___ State/Prov.; NY Other Country: <u>USA</u> _ ZIP; 12345 Execution Date: 9/29/2004; 2/7/2005; 9/29/2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes Σ No. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is; Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/957,799 10/4/2004 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frederick A. Spaeth 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 33,793 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Cantor Colburn LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 55 Griffin Road South 8. Deposit account number: City: Bloomfield _____ State/Prov.: CŢ 07-0862 Country: USA ZIP: 06002 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Frederick A. Spaeth March 15, 2005 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

RECORDED: 03/15/2005

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Late: 015903 FRAME: 0851

Director of the United States Patent and Trade Instruction 1.